Monthly MA APCD / Case Mix
User Workgroup Webinar
July 28, 2015
Agenda
I. Announcements
II. Common Application Issues
III. CHIA Enrollment Trends Presentation
IV. User Questions

Senior Care Options  ME003 = “SC”
Legend
ME003  Insurance Type Code/Product
ME029  Coverage Type
ME030  Market Category Code
8
Challenges
• Development of methodology
• MA APCD data element selection
• Subset and de-duplication criteria
• Understanding individual payer submissions
• Massachusetts resident (ME016 = MA)
• Medical coverage (ME018 = 1)
• Primary insurance (ME028 = 1)
• Manual payer-specific modifications / accommodations
• Funding Type classifications
• Product Type codes
9
Challenges
• Reporting market sector (ME030) changes over time
• Employer group size changes may not be reflected in 24-
month rollback
• Membership groups which may not be reported to MA APCD
• Host membership
• Some self-insured membership
• Some public managed care membership
10
Questions?
Ashley Storms
Health System Policy Analyst
CHIA Health System Performance
Analytic Team
Cathy Ho
Senior Health Informatics Analyst
CHIA Health System Performance
Analytic Team
Massachusetts Health Care Coverage: Enrollment Trends
User Questions
Question:  When analyzing inpatient acute care hospital admissions, the APCD
inpatient admission fields do not appear to be well populated.  What should I do?
Answer: Filtering by MC036 Type of Bill on Facility Claims = ‘11’ for  Inpatient Facility, and  MC094 Type of Claim  = ‘002’ for
Facility and MC027 Entity Type  = ‘2’ for non-person entity  improves the accuracy in identifying an inpatient admissions.
Code Description Completeness
MC018 Admission Date 100%
MC018 Admission Year 100%
MC018 Admission Month 100%
MC023 Discharge Status 99.3%
MC020 Admission Type 98.5%
MC022 Discharge Hour 93.3%
MC021 Admission Source 91.7%
MC019 Admission Hour 79.7%
Completeness of Inpatient  Acute Care Hospital Admission
Related Fields after applying  MC036, MC094, and MC027 Filters
Also when linking to the provider file by MC076 Billing Provider, the provider attributes can be filtered by
PV013 – Entity Code  = ’12’ for acute hospital  and PV034 Provider ID Code  = ‘2’ for Facility)
United States Geographic Distribution of Release 3.0 Eligibility Record Volume
Filter by State if your Project Focuses only on those who Reside in Massachusetts
(9.8% of Eligibility Records (24 million) are Outside of Massachusetts)
Count of States  = 51
Number of Records
Minimum = 13,479 (AK)
Maximum =  227,867,403 (MA)
Total Eligibility Records in
Release 3.0 = 252,462,501
Questions?
• General questions about the APCD:
 (CHIA-APCD@state.ma.us)
• Questions related to APCD applications:
(apcd.data@state.ma.us)
• Questions related to Case Mix:
(casemix.data@state.ma.us)
REMINDER: Please include your IRBNet ID#, if
you currently have a project using CHIA data